

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 406 OF 2010
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

COMMR.OF CUSTOMS,CHENNAI

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S YASHAVI ENTERPRISES

Respondent(s)

Date: 17/08/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

Mr. Anilendra Pandey,Adv.

Ms. Priya Kashyap,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. T. Ahmad,Adv.

Mr. Balraj Dewan,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Both sides have filed statement of case. Ld. counsel
for the respondent has filed additional documents along
with an affidavit. Office report shows that affidavit is
defective. Ld. counsel for the respondent seeks a week's
time for curing the defects. Granted.

List the matter on 2.9.2011.

(SUNIL THOMAS)
Registrar