

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 406 OF 2010

Commissioner of Customs, Chennai

...Appellant

-Versus-

M/s. Yashavi Enterprises

...Respondent

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted that Service of Notice of Lodgement of Petition of Appeal is complete as the Sole Respondent is represented through Mr. Balraj Dewan, Advocate.

It is further submitted that Counsel for both the parties have filed statement of Case. Copies of the same have been included in the paper books.

The appeal is ready for hearing.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 5th day of February, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

1. Mr. B.K. Prasad, Advocate
Central Agency Section
2. Mr. Balraj Dewan, Advocate
108, C.K. Daphtary Lawyers Chambers.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR