

ITEM NO.45

COURT NO.12

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 406/2010

COMMR.OF CUSTOMS,CHENNAI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S YASHAVI ENTERPRISES

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date : 19/02/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Appellant(s) Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Pachnanda, Adv.

Mr. Jitin Singhal, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Balraj Dewan,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List the matter on 08.03.2016.

The matter has to be heard on merits.

(Ashwani Thakur) (Tapan Kr. Chakraborty )

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER