

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No. 406/2010

COMMR.OF CUSTOMS,CHENNAI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S YASHAVI ENTERPRISES

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date : 08/03/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Appellant(s)

Mr. A. K. Sanghi, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Jitin Singhal, Adv.  
Mr. Pratik Raoka, Adv.  
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Krishan Kant, Adv.  
Mr. Verma, Adv.  
Mr. Balraj Dewan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The appeal may be listed on 28.03.2016 at 2.00 p.m.  
before the Special Bench of Justice A. K. Sikri and Justice  
Rohinton Fali Nariman.

(Nidhi Ahuja)  
Court Master

(Tapan Kr. Chakraborty)  
Court Master

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
NIDHI AHUJA  
Date: 2016.03.12  
11:50:54 IST  
Reason: