

ITEM NO.136

COURT NO.1

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s).406/2010

COMMR.OF CUSTOMS(EXPORTS), CHENNAI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S YASHAVI ENTERPRISES THR. MANAGER

Respondent(s)

(WITH IA No. 2/2010 - STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 20-09-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ MISRA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Abhishek Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Kumar Srivastava, Adv.
Mrs. Mini Kishore, Adv.
Mr. Braj Kishore Mishra, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matter on 23 September 2024.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
ADDITIONAL REGISTRAR

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR